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PERSONNEL TARGET: 44.23%
O & M TARGET: 50.00%

ACTUAL AS
ANNUAL BUDGET MONTH OVER OVER %  OF TOTAL
BUDGET MONTHLY ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE
Property Tax 2,525,000    241,927      61,123        (180,804)     468,347      215,603      (252,744)     8.5%
Local Option Sales Tax 4,930,000    410,833      418,891      8,058          1,643,332   1,684,489   41,157        34.2%
Hotel-Motel Tax 187,000       15,583        11,752        (3,831)         77,915        81,944        4,029          43.8%
Other Taxes 1,163,442    60,381        61,622        1,241          238,940      334,676      95,736        28.8%
Licenses & Permits 324,600       26,467        27,480        1,013          136,385      135,570      (815)            41.8%
Intergovernmental Revenues 1,962,328    137,077      136,126      (951)            641,002      653,394      12,392        33.3%
Charges for Services 293,800       9,681          8,614          (1,067)         150,554      148,993      (1,561)         50.7%
Fines, Forfeitures & Penalties 441,200       36,766        44,939        8,173          213,263      235,571      22,308        53.4%
Grants -               -              -              -              -              2,377          2,377          0.0%
Investment Income 3,000           250             192             (58)              1,500          2,445          945             81.5%
Other Revenues 171,745       9,062          6,491          (2,571)         117,372      94,058        (23,314)       54.8%
Planned Use of Fund Balance -               -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%

Total Revenues 12,002,115  948,027      777,230      (170,797)     3,688,610   3,589,120   (99,490)       29.9%

EXPENDITURES
Administration & Finance Personnel 616,203       51,350        42,607        (8,743)         272,547      232,975      (39,572)       37.8%
Administration & Finance O&M 487,927       40,661        40,467        (194)            243,966      194,280      (49,686)       39.8%
Total Administration & Finance 1,104,130    92,011        83,074        (8,937)         516,513      427,255      (89,258)       38.7%

Human Resources O&M 6,647           217             92               (125)            4,302          4,396          94               66.1%
Total Human Resources 6,647           217             92               (125)            4,302          4,396          94               66.1%

Court Personnel 211,482       17,624        18,196        572             93,538        100,690      7,152          47.6%
Court O&M 50,000         4,167          2,451          (1,716)         25,002        12,378        (12,624)       24.8%
Total Courts 261,482       21,791        20,647        (1,144)         118,540      113,068      (5,472)         43.2%

Library O&M 358,524       29,877        29,486        (391)            179,262      172,482      (6,780)         48.1%
Total Library 358,524       29,877        29,486        (391)            179,262      172,482      (6,780)         48.1%

General Government Personnel 318,400       6,902          8,175          1,273          135,151      145,090      9,939          45.6%
General Government O&M 1,321,374    67,861        43,035        (24,826)       376,548      359,005      (17,543)       27.2%
Total General Government 1,639,774    74,763        51,210        (23,553)       511,699      504,095      (7,604)         30.7%

Expenditures for Debt Service 943,013       71,508        -              (71,508)       461,590      461,590      -              48.9%
Total Debt Service 943,013       71,508        -              (71,508)       461,590      461,590      -              48.9%

Community Development Personnel 163,500       13,625        7,573          (6,052)         72,316        43,005        (29,311)       26.3%
Community Development O&M 149,000       12,417        7,534          (4,883)         74,502        36,112        (38,390)       24.2%
Total Community Development 312,500       26,042        15,107        (10,935)       146,818      79,117        (67,701)       25.3%

Police Personnel 2,479,025    206,585      175,450      (31,135)       1,129,377   1,040,839   (88,538)       42.0%
Police O&M 397,500       33,125        11,621        (21,504)       198,750      158,110      (40,640)       39.8%
Total Police 2,876,525    239,710      187,071      (52,639)       1,328,127   1,198,949   (129,178)     41.7%

Fire Personnel 1,784,992    148,749      135,614      (13,135)       813,818      809,437      (4,381)         45.3%
Fire O&M 963,393       80,283        69,350        (10,933)       481,698      477,821      (3,877)         49.6%
Total Fire 2,748,385    229,032      204,964      (24,068)       1,295,516   1,287,258   (8,258)         46.8%

Public Works Personnel 703,844       58,654        43,052        (15,602)       311,310      234,349      (76,961)       33.3%
Public Works O&M 164,600       13,717        29,985        16,268        82,302        105,028      22,726        63.8%
Total Public Works 868,444       72,371        73,037        666             393,612      339,377      (54,235)       39.1%

Arts & Recreation Personnel 458,952       38,246        34,289        (3,957)         202,994      191,797      (11,197)       41.8%
Arts & Recreation O&M 423,739       35,312        15,379        (19,933)       211,872      171,825      (40,047)       40.5%
Total Arts, Recreation & Parks 882,691       73,558        49,668        (23,890)       414,866      363,622      (51,244)       41.2%

 
Total General Fund Expenditures 12,002,115  930,880      714,356      (216,524)     5,370,845   4,951,209   (419,636)     41.3%

TOTAL PERSONNEL 6,736,398    541,735      464,956      (76,779)       3,031,051   2,798,182   (232,869)     41.5%
TOTAL O & M 5,265,717    389,145      249,400      (139,745)     2,339,794   2,153,027   (186,767)     40.9%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               17,147        62,874        45,727        (1,682,235)  (1,362,089)  320,146      
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STATE DRUG FUND        
Planned Use of Fund Balance 27,870         -              -              -              -              0.0%
Revenues -               -              502             502             -              3,320          3,320          

Total Revenues 27,870         -              502             502             -              3,320          3,320          11.9%

Expenditures 27,870         2,323          811             (1,512)         13,938        4,033          (9,905)         14.5%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (27,870)        (2,323)         (309)            2,014          (13,938)       (713)            13,225        

DEA - DRUG FUND
Planned Use of Fund Balance 1,710           -              -              -              -              0.0%
Revenues 30,010         2,501          3                 (2,498)         15,006        5,867          (9,139)         19.6%

Total Revenues 31,720         2,501          3                 (2,498)         15,006        5,867          (9,139)         18.5%

O&M Expenditures 31,720         2,643          811             (1,832)         15,858        2,886          (12,972)       9.1%
Total Expenditures 31,720         2,643          811             (1,832)         15,858        2,886          (12,972)       9.1%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (1,710)          (142)            (808)            (666)            (852)            2,981          3,833          

STATE STREET AID FUND
Revenues 335,667       -              32,840        32,840        -              138,186      138,186      41.2%

O&M Expenditures 650,000       54,167        31,649        (22,518)       325,002      172,012      (152,990)     26.5%
Transfers from Other Funds (314,333)      (26,194)       -              26,194        (157,164)     -              157,164      0.0%
Total Expenditures 335,667       27,973        31,649        3,676          167,838      172,012      4,174          51.2%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               (27,973)       1,191          29,164        (167,838)     (33,826)       134,012      

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
Grants 10,725,279  893,773      138,086      (755,687)     5,362,638   449,475      (4,913,163)  4.2%
Debt Proceeds - General Purpose 3,297,091    -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%
Debt Proceeds - Schools 5,000,000    -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%
Other Revenues 11,202         934             152             (782)            5,604          2,824          (2,780)         25.2%
Planned Use of Fund Balance 2,390,525    -              -              -              -              -              0.0%

Total Revenues 21,424,097  894,707      138,238      (756,469)     5,368,242   452,299      (4,915,943)  2.1%

Expenditures 16,724,097  1,393,675   32,161        (1,361,514)  8,362,050   865,203      (7,496,847)  5.2%
Transfers from General Fund (300,000)      -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%
Transfers to Schools CIP 5,000,000    -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%

Total Expenditures 21,424,097  1,393,675   32,161        (1,361,514)  8,362,050   865,203      (7,496,847)  4.0%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (2,390,525)   (498,968)     106,077      605,045      (2,993,808)  (412,904)     2,580,904   

Balance of September 2015 $6 Million Debt Issue Available to Draw 1,497,091   
Budgeted Debt to be Issued for Schools 5,000,000   
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STORMWATER FUND
Revenues 385,050       32,088        33,554        1,466          192,528      190,655      (1,873)         49.5%
Planned Use of Fund Balance -               -              -              -              -              -              -              100.0%

Total Revenues 385,050       32,088        33,554        1,466          192,528      190,655      (1,873)         49.5%

Total Expenditures 385,050       32,088        23,712        (8,376)         192,528      202,540      10,012        52.6%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              9,842          9,842          -              (11,885)       (11,885)       

SANITATION FUND
Operating Revenues 759,100       63,258        66,434        3,176          347,919      346,855      (1,064)         45.7%
Planned Use of Fund Balance 225,882       -              -              -              -              0.0%

Total Revenues 984,982       63,258        66,434        3,176          347,919      346,855      (1,064)         35.2%

Personnel 598,773       49,898        47,346        (2,552)         264,837      271,942      7,105          45.4%
O&M Expenditures 161,209       13,434        4,369          (9,065)         80,604        51,841        (28,763)       32.2%
Truck Purchase 225,000       -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%

Total Expenditures 984,982       63,332        51,715        (11,617)       345,441      323,783      (21,658)       32.9%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (225,882)      (74)              14,719        14,793        2,478          23,072        20,594        

WATER FUND
Revenues 1,279,060    106,589      107,383      794             586,240      676,954      90,714        52.9%

Personnel 534,222       44,519        37,595        (6,924)         236,637      220,464      (16,173)       41.3%
O&M Expenditures 744,838       62,070        46,053        (16,017)       372,420      290,227      (82,193)       39.0%

Total Expenditures 1,279,060    106,589      83,648        (22,941)       609,057      510,691      (98,366)       39.9%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              23,735        23,735        (22,817)       166,263      189,080      

SEWER FUND
Fees from Shelby County 80,000         6,667          15,128        8,461          40,002        45,097        5,095          56.4%
Fees from US Navy 600,000       50,000        73,311        23,311        300,000      298,540      (1,460)         49.8%
All Other Revenues 1,102,500    91,875        91,958        83               505,313      568,742      63,429        51.6%

Total Revenues 1,782,500    148,542      180,397      31,855        845,315      912,379      67,064        51.2%

Personnel 677,221       56,435        51,365        (5,070)         299,535      290,658      (8,877)         42.9%
O&M Expenditures 1,105,279    92,107        67,770        (24,337)       552,642      459,081      (93,561)       41.5%

Total Expenditures 1,782,500    148,542      119,135      (29,407)       852,177      749,739      (102,438)     42.1%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              61,262        61,262        (6,862)         162,640      169,502      
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